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HD-DCS MTP module, 2x MTPD on 24x LCD/PC, OM3
for HD-DCS modular panels

Description

Polycarbonate (PC) housing with press-fit cover (sealed).

At the rear these HD-DCS modules have two MTPD (duplex) couplers which are routed to the front couplers (4x 6LCD) by way of internal
fanouts.

Front couplers with integrated, automatic transparent dust shutters.

Application

HD-DCS MTP® modules are suitable for all high-density and high-performance applications with duplex signals, particularly in the data
centre environment.

They find modular application in the slots of the HD-DCS modular panels (19”/1U) in which they can be inserted from the front and the
back.

They are used to accept pre-assembled MTP trunk cables.

Packing densities of up to 192 fibres on 1U are achieved with these modules.

They are assembled to a very high quality and guarantee optimum values for optical performance (IL/RL).

Propiétés générales

Capacité d'acceptation 48 fibres
(Codecouleurdelafiore  EC60304
Entiérementéquipé  ou
System o MDDCS
Perte d'insertion (IL), maximal, avant i 0,25dB
Perte dinsertion (IL), typique, avant . 0,15d8
Perte de retour (RL), minime, avant 1 35d8
‘Retour perte (RL), typique, avant | ad8
Pertediinsertion (L), maximal, arriere 02548
Perte dinsertions (L), typique, arriere | 0,15d8
Pertede retour (RL), minime, retour 135d8
Perte de retour (RL), typique, retour | asdg

Type de fibre ' G50/125 OM3




N DA
> DATWYLER

Adaptateur, face avant 4 x 6LCD, turquoise
Adapter material, frontside ~ Polymere
Protégé contre lapoussiere, avant  Loui
Protection laseravant ~~_non
Protégé contre lapoussiére et lelaser, | Obturateur intérieur, translucide
avant
Matériau de la manche, faceavant ~ Zicome(z0)
Comnecteurs,faceavant | aBxLCPCO
Matériel devirole,avant  Zicome(z0)
Adaptateur,facearriere | 2xMTPD, turquoise, Type A (key upkey down)
Adaptermaterial, rearside ~ Polythermide
Type dadaptateur, face arriere TypeA(keyup/keydown)
Protégé contre la poussiere, arriere  Loui
Protection laser,arriere ~oui
Protégé contre lapoussiére et lelaser, | Bouchon anti-poussiere
arriére ‘
Connecteurs, facearriere | 4xMTP,_femaleEltePCO®
Matériel de virole,arriere | Résine de sulfure de polyphenylene

Contenu de la livraison

Housing, equipped with 4x 6LCD adapters with automatic transparent dust protection caps and ceramic sleeves on the front.
Rear fitted with 2 MTPD adapters (Type A).
4 module fanouts (HighP): each with 12 fibres, 1x MTP Elite” (female) on 12x LC (ceramic ferrules).

Norme LC (IEC) | IEC 61754-20

Norme MTP (IEC i IEC61754-7,IEC61755-3-31, [EC 61755-3-32

As high-performance patch cables for high-density solutions Datwyler recommends the HD-DCS LCD Uniboot patch cables with push-pull
rods.

Versions

Numéro de matériau  Produit Couleur Matiére Poids [kg] Unité d'emballage GTIN/EAN
473509 HD-DCS MTP module, 2x MTPD  noire Polycarbonate (PC) 0,18kg 1pc 40393910225488
on 24x LCD/PC, OM3

MTP® and MTP Elite” are registered brands of US Conec.

Sous réserve de modifications techniques A partir de 2024-02-16 16:47:44



